
 

Fiscal Year 2025 Budget Calendar 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Friday, January 26, 2024 

 

 
Department Heads Budgets Due 

 
Friday, February 16, 2024 

 

 
Mayor and Council Budget priorities due to Town Administrator 

 
Early April 

 

 
Mayor and Council to receive memo regarding Constant Yield 

Assessment 
 

 
 

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 
Special Meeting: 7:00 pm 

 

 
  Mayor and Council Budget Revenue, General Government & 

Administrative 
Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) 

 
 

 
Wednesday, April 17, 2024 
Special Meeting: 7:00 pm 

 

 
Departmental Budget Review 

Public Works 

 
Tuesday, April 23, 2024 

Special Meeting: 7:00 pm 
 

 
Departmental Budget Review 

Police Department 

 
Wednesday, May 15, 2024 
Special Meeting: 6:30 pm 

 

 
Budget Review 
All Departments 

 
Thursday, May 23, 2024 

Community Meeting: 6:00 pm 
 

 
Constant Yield Tax Hearing 
Note: before Worksession 

 
Wednesday, May 29, 2024 
Special Meeting: 6:30 pm 

 

 
Final Budget Review Meeting 

All Departments 
 

 
Thursday, May 30, 2024 
Special Meeting: 6:30 pm 

 

 
First Reader of Budget Ordinance 

 
Thursday, June 6, 2024 

Special Meeting: 6:30 pm 
 

 
Second Reader of Budget Ordinance 

 
Thursday, June 13, 2024 
Town Meeting: 8:00 pm 

 

 
Final Reader of Budget Ordinance and Passage 


